

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

PROJECT NAME - CONCRETE PARKING LOT REPAIRS

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CEMENTECH INC**		PERRIN ASPHALT		SPANO BROTHERS		LOCKHART CONCRETE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO/PHOTO	LUMP	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
2	202	REMOVE WALK	S.F.	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00
3	202	REMOVE PAVEMENT (inc. curb and islands)	S.Y.	1220	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
4	202	REMOVE INLET	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
5	202	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRASH CONTAINER	LUMP	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	202	REMOVE BRICK PAVERS	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	202	REMOVE SIGN (FOR REUSE)	C.Y.	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
8	203	EXCAVATION	S.Y.	203	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,045.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	EACH	1220	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 122.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 305.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 61.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
10	207	INLET PROTECTION	S.Y.	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
11	209	FINE GRADE	C.Y.	1220	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,220.00
12	255	FULL DEPTH UNDERCUT - repl. w/ 1's & 2's AS DIRECTED	C.Y.	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	304	6" LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	203	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00
14	452	6" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class C	S.Y.	1220	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 52,216.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,200.00
15	603	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
16	603	4" PVC STORMWATER PIPE (SDR-35)	L.F.	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
17	603	6" PVC STORMWATER PIPE (SDR-35)	L.F.	20	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
18	604	ODOT #6 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
19	608	4" SIDEWALK	S.F.	1000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	608	ADA CURB RAMP	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	630	SIGN RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
25	642	PARKING STALL MARKING - WHITE	FT	562	\$ 1.50	\$ 843.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,264.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 252.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 281.00
26	642	PARKING STALL MARKING - BLUE	FT	110	\$ 2.75	\$ 302.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 93.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.00
27	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
28	653	FERTILIZER	LB	5	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
29	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	175	\$ 3.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 498.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00
31														
32														
					TOTAL	\$ 104,275.00	TOTAL	\$ 76,002.00	TOTAL	\$ 82,471.00	TOTAL	\$ 100,237.15	TOTAL	\$ 119,556.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH